

Feedback is Welcome!

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING Land Use Amending Bylaw No. 2251

Council will hold a Zoom Public Hearing to consider a proposed amendment to Land Use Bylaw No. 2251 on

Tuesday March 2, 2021 at 7:00 pm through Zoom Meeting online

If approved, the Edson West Area Structure Plan comprises some **±1,019** hectares and contains portions of Section 7 and 18-53-17-W5M in the Town and portions of Section 2, 11, 12, 13 and 14 –53-18-W5M in Yellowhead County (see sketch below) will be amended to align with higher level planning statutory documents.



To view details of the application, please see: www.edson.ca/bylaws

You may submit written comments by emailing: engineeringandplanning@edson.ca; by mailing: Planning—Town of Edson, PO Box 6300, Edson AB T7E 1T7; or by hand delivering to the Civic Centre drop off box at the front door entrance.

Submissions must be received by the Town prior to the Zoom Public Hearing for Councils consideration.

Any person, group, or person acting on behalf of anyone who claims to be affected by the proposed bylaw, may make representation during a Public Hearing through Zoom online. Oral presentations are subject to a five (5) minute time limit.

Registration will remain open until the beginning of the Public Hearing on March 2, 2021 at 7:00 pm. Register here at

https://us02web.zoom.us/webinar/register/ WN_vgplaoE3TESaYDI5Tbkt5Q

or contact engineeringandplanning@edson.ca for meeting details.

Personal information contained in submissions are collected under the Alberta Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act (FOIP Act). This meeting will be recorded and shared.